152 Recessed
153Recessed
cascade TSI
Whitecroft	developed	Cascade	TSI	(Teaching	Surface	Illuminance)
specifically to address the problem of lighting the teaching
surfaces of a classroom without the need for supplementary wall
washers. Cascade TSI combines high optical performance with
innovative design and not only delivers  the best lit environment

Plasterboard	frame	 660	 660	 100	 625	x	625	 8.0	 9.0-3
+3
Order Codes
Cascade TSI HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
T5	4	x	14W	 CTSH414 CTSH414EMIN
TC-L	2	x	40W	 CTSH240 CTSH240EMIN
TC-L	2	x	55W	 CTSH255 CTSH255EMIN
Options
DALI	DIMMING	 Replace	H	with	Y   i.e. CTSY414
SWITCH	DIMMING	 Replace	H	with	X   i.e. CTSX414
COMMAND	4	 Replace	H	with	Q4Y   i.e. CTSQ4Y414
COMMAND	3	 Replace	H	with	Q3Y   i.e. CTSQ3Y414
EASYTEST Add suffix /ET			 i.e.	CTSH414/ET
COMEPS Add suffix /EP			 i.e.	CTSH414/EP
COMET	 Add	sufix	/CT			 i.e.	CTSH414/CT
PLASTERBOARD	INSTALLATION	FRAME	 CSDPBF
Cascade TSI used in conjunction with standard Cascade
in a 9 luminaire typical classroom arrangement